AMENDED

PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING TAKE NOTICE THAT A <u>REGULAR MEETING</u> OF THE FANNIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT WILL BE HELD ON

Tuesday, October 20, 2020 9:00 AM

IN THE BONHAM CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, BONHAM CITY HALL, BONHAM, TEXAS (and via Teleconference)

SPECIFICALLY FOR THE FOLLOWING:

- 1 Establish Quorum
- 2 Invocation
- 3 Pledges
- 4 Introductions
- 5 Public Forum
- 6 Discussion, consideration and action regarding the Fannin County Declaration of Disaster Proclamation for Covid-19– *County Judge*
- 7 Discussion, consideration and action regarding the Covid-19 Response and Continuity of Operations Plan for Fannin County *County Judge*
- 8 Discussion regarding the EMS Profit and Loss Report for September 2020 *County Judge*
- 9 Discussion and update regarding Courthouse Restoration *County Judge*
- 10 Discussion, Consideration and Action to approve the Resolution relating to application for the 2021 Fannin County Indigent Defense Formula Grant Program and authorize County Judge to sign Resolution on behalf of Fannin County - *County Judge for County Auditor*
- 11 Discussion, consideration and action regarding a plaque inside the Courthouse commemorating the 47-year career, service and dedication of Margaret Polly Gilbert for Fannin County – Commissioner Precinct 4 for Sue Hale and Jane Dodson
- 12 Discussion, consideration and action to approve Interlocal Agreement between Fannin County and the City of Bonham regarding the assignment of the Local Rabies Control Authority – *County Judge*
- 13 Discussion, consideration and action to approve a one-time severance of 2.79 acres from a 21.765-acre tract on CR 4926 in Trenton, TX Commissioner Precinct 2 for Development Services Director
- 14 Discussion, consideration and action to approve Interlocal Agreement between Fannin County and Collin County regarding road maintenance on County Line Roadways – Commissioner Precinct 2
- 15 Discussion, consideration and action regarding annual employee banquet *County Judge*
- 16 Discussion, consideration and action for approval of wording on the cornerstone, dedication plaque and time capsule for the Fannin County Courthouse – *County Judge for Purchasing Agent*
- 17 Discussion, consideration and action regarding revised floorplan for the Fannin County Courthouse – *County Judge*
- 18 Discussion, consideration and action to hire a part-time custodian *County Judge*
- 19 Discussion, consideration and action to approve minutes from 10/06/2020 (R) County Judge
- 20 Discussion, consideration and action regarding personnel or supplies for Covid-19 from the CARES Act Grant or other funding *County Judge*
- 21 Discussion, consideration and action to approve payment of bills *County Judge*
- 22 Comments by County Commissioners and County Judge
- 23 Adjourn

RANDY MOORE FANNIN COUNTY JUDGE

FILED FOR RECORD at	O'CLOCK	. M. on the	day of

_____, 20_____, and POSTED in the entry foyer of Bonham City Hall.

Tammy Biggar County Clerk, Fannin County Texas

Fannin County is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Fannin County Commissioners Court Regular Meeting 10-20-2020 Time: October 20, 2020 09:00 AM Central Time (US and Canada)

From your computer or smartphone: Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84820020717

Meeting ID: 848 2002 0717

One tap mobile: +13462487799,,84820020717# US (Houston) +16699009128,,84820020717# US (San Jose)

From any phone: Dial one of the numbers below and then enter the meeting ID (There could be a charge according to your carrier. Most mobile phones have coverage US wide, but if in doubt, please consult your phone carrier prior to calling in.)

1 346 248 7799 US 1 669 900 9128 US 1 301 715 8592 US 1 312 626 6799 US 1 646 558 8656 US 1 253 215 8782 US

Meeting ID: 848 2002 0717

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kscjGR1kh